 www.SiliconStandard.com                                            1 of 11
SS8218
Rev.2.01 6/06/2003
Ultra160 Multi-mode LVD/SE SCSI Terminator
Features
Auto-selectable multi-mode Single-Ended
or LVD Termination
Meets SCSI-1, SCSI-2, SCSI-3 SPI Ultra

SS8218
Rev.2.01 6/06/2003
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE                                    FEATURE
SS8218-S4TB 0ºC-70ºC SSOP-28 pin / Tube DISCNCT does not disable VREF
SS8218-S4TR 0ºC-70ºC SSOP-28 pin / Tape & Reel DISCNCT does not disable VREF
SS8218-S5TB 0ºC-70ºC SSOP-36 pin / Tube DISCNCT does not disable VREF
SS8218-S5TR 0ºC-70ºC SSOP-36 pin / Tape & Reel DISCNCT does not disable VREF
SS8218-D3TB 0ºC-70ºC TSSOP-28 pin / Tube DISCNCT does not disable VREF
SS8218-D3TR 0ºC-70ºC TSSOP-28 pin / Tape & Reel DISCNCT does not disable VREF
Note:
DIFFSENSRefers to the SCSI bus signal.
DIFFSENSERefers to the SS8218 pin name and internal circuitry relating to differential sensing.
DIFFB Refers to the SS8218 pin name and internal circuitry relating to monitoring the DIFFSENS line.